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 Public Information Statement 

 Spotter Reports 

 National Weather Service Mount Holly NJ 

 100 PM EST Sat Mar 03 2018 

  

 The following are unofficial observations taken during the past 53 

 hours for the storm that has been affecting our region. Appreciation 

 is extended to highway departments, cooperative observers, Skywarn 

 spotters and media for these reports. This summary also is available 

 on our home page at weather.gov/phi 

  

 ********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 

  

 LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    

                      SNOWFALL           OF  

                      /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 



  

 DELAWARE 

  

 ...New Castle County... 

    Talley Brook           1.3   810 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

    Greenville             0.8   800 AM  3/03  DEOS                     

    Claymont               0.6   812 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

    New Castle County Ai   0.1   700 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Hockessin                T   800 AM  3/03  DEOS                     

    Prices Corner            T   800 AM  3/03  DEOS                     

  

 NEW JERSEY 

  

 ...Atlantic County... 

    Hammonton              3.2   745 PM  3/02  Co-Op Observer           

    Estell Manor           2.9   800 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    1 WNW Hammonton        2.5   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 SE Folsom            2.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 SW Egg Harbor City   1.4   750 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Atlantic City Intl A   0.8  1205 AM  3/03  ASOS                     

  



 ...Burlington County... 

    2 SSE Medford Twp      1.5   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Tabernacle             1.4   800 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Marlton                1.2   500 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 SSW Moorestown Twp   1.1   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Mount Laurel           1.1   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SE Southampton Twp   1.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Moorestown             1.0   827 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    5 WNW Tabernacle Twp   0.8   830 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Cinnaminson Twp.       0.7   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Maple Shade            0.5   505 PM  3/02  Public                   

    Mount Holly WFO        0.5   700 PM  3/02  NWS Office               

    2 E Burlington         0.2   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Camden County... 

    4 W Winslow Twp.       2.5   730 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Cherry Hill            2.0   845 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    4 SW Somerdale         1.3   700 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    Mount Ephraim          1.0   725 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Cape May County... 



    1 NNW Woodbine         0.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Cumberland County... 

    Newport                1.3   600 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Gloucester County... 

    South Harrison Twp     3.5   815 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    4 WSW Turnersville     3.2   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Mantua                 3.0   454 AM  3/03  Storm total.             

    West Deptford          2.5   630 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 WNW Turnersville     2.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    East Greenwich Twp.    2.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SE Monroe Twp.       1.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Hunterdon County... 

    2 NE Byram             4.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Frenchtown             3.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 ESE Alpha            3.1   630 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SSE Annandale        2.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lebanon                1.8   730 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    3 E Flemington         1.0   826 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           



    Readington             0.5   350 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Mercer County... 

    2 NW Hopewell Twp.     0.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 NNW Trenton          0.2  1159 PM  3/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Ewing                  0.2   340 PM  3/02  Meteorologist            

    Hamilton Twp           0.1   500 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Middlesex County... 

    3 NE South Brunswick   0.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Monmouth County... 

    Clarksburg             3.3   930 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Howell                 2.8   825 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Colts Neck             2.6   745 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 E Colts Neck Twp     2.6   800 PM  3/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 W Howell Twp         2.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    9 NE Lakehurst         2.0   701 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Freehold               2.0   800 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    9 SSW Long Branch      1.3   705 PM  3/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    5 SW Long Branch       0.6   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 



    1 SW Long Branch       0.4   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Morris County... 

    Green Pond            11.8   400 AM  3/03  Trained Spotter          

    Randolph Twp          11.3   730 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Jefferson Twp         10.6  1045 PM  3/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lake Hopatcong        10.0   640 PM  3/02  Amateur Radio            

    Mount Arlington        9.0   830 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Schooleys Mountain     9.0   315 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Mine Hill Twp. ENE     8.2   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Marcella               8.0  1030 PM  3/02  Elevation 820 feet.      

    3 S Green Pond         8.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SW Randolph Twp      8.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Mine Hill Twp.         8.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Rockaway               6.0   700 AM  3/03  Public                   

    7 ESE Stanhope         6.0   615 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 W Washington Twp.    5.8   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Roxbury Twp.           5.8   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Chester Twp ENE        5.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Randolph Twp.      5.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Randolph Twp       5.0  1000 AM  3/03  Social Media             



    Denville               4.3  1030 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Ledgewood              2.0   442 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 W Mendham            1.9   845 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 ESE Denville Twp     1.9   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 NNW New Providence   1.0  1000 PM  3/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    5 W Fairfield          0.5   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Ocean County... 

    3 SSE Berkeley Twp.    2.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lakehurst              1.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Point Pleasant Beach   0.3   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 NNE Brick Twp.       0.2   900 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Somerset County... 

    1 NNE Peapack And Gl   4.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 ESE Bedminster Twp   1.0   600 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 ENE Franklin Twp.    0.5   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 ENE Franklin Twp     0.4   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 SE Hillsborough Tw   0.3   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 NE Franklin Twp.     0.3   600 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  



 ...Sussex County... 

    Branchville           16.5  1030 PM  3/02  Elevation 1200 FT        

    Montague              15.8   211 AM  3/03  Trained Spotter          

    Highland Lakes        14.0   800 PM  3/02  Elevation 1400 FT        

    High Point            13.5   235 PM  3/02  Elevation 1500 FT        

    Vernon Twp            11.0   530 PM  3/02  Barry Lakes              

    3 SE Hardyston Twp     8.2   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 N Wantage            8.0   410 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Stockholm              7.0   237 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Vernon Valley          5.5   530 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 NNE Sussex           2.3   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Warren County... 

    Oxford                 6.0   415 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Allamuchy              6.0   748 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Hackettstown           5.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 NE Hope              3.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Stewartsville          3.1   800 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    2 E Alpha              3.1   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Bridge                 2.7   700 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    Riegelsville           2.0   700 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           



  

 PENNSYLVANIA 

  

 ...Berks County... 

    Huffs Church           2.1   400 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 WNW New Morgan       0.5   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 ESE Fleetwood        0.2   806 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Bucks County... 

    2 NW Perkasie          6.1   926 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    Chalfont               5.5   800 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Furlong                2.7   600 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Penndel                1.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Trevose                1.0   600 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 E Oakford            1.0  1200 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    3 NNE Langhorne        0.7   630 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Carbon County... 

    Albrightsville         5.5  1220 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Jim Thorpe             2.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  



 ...Chester County... 

    Berwyn                 7.0   520 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Downingtown            4.6   700 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    East Nantmeal          3.3   630 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Devault                2.5   816 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

    West Chester           2.5   817 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

    Warwick                2.3   800 AM  3/03  DEOS                     

    Chester Springs        1.6   800 AM  3/03  DEOS                     

    Glenmoore              1.2   700 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    Pughtown               0.6   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 SW Chads Ford        0.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Delaware County... 

    Wayne                  9.5   700 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Villanova              9.0  1200 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Newtown Square         7.0   700 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Media                  6.0   700 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Thornton               5.6   625 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Lansdowne              4.4   825 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Springfield            4.3   800 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Broomall               3.2   350 PM  3/02  Social Media             



    Chadds Ford            2.2   645 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Lehigh County... 

    Fogelsville            6.0  1200 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Salisbury Twp          4.1   700 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 S Emmaus             4.0   430 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    S Allentown            4.0   620 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Lehigh Valley Intl A   3.7   700 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Allentown              2.5   212 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 ESE Neffs            0.7   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Monroe County... 

    Coolbaugh Twp         23.6   800 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Tobyhanna             20.0   510 PM  3/02  Broadcast Media          

    Mount Pocono          17.0  1000 AM  3/03  Trained Spotter          

    Blakeslee             15.0   200 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Pocono Summit         12.0   939 AM  3/03  Trained Spotter          

    1 NE Bossardsville     7.1   930 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Bartonsville           7.0   715 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    1 N Rossland           4.4   706 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  



 ...Montgomery County... 

    Bryn Mawr              9.5   740 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Plymouth Meeting       9.0  1200 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    North Wales            8.0   830 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Wyndmoor               7.0  1000 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    3 SW Lansdale          6.7   900 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lansdale               5.5   645 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    8 ESE Schwenksville    5.0   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Green Lane             4.5   800 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Graterford             4.4   730 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Wynnewood              4.3   430 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    3 ESE Skippack         3.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Site 2                 3.5   700 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    Wyncote                3.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 WSW Schwenksville    2.8   800 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    1 WSW North Wales      2.5   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    King of Prussia        2.3   800 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Tylersport             1.5  1000 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Gilbertsville          1.3   730 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 W Conshohocken       1.0   700 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

  



 ...Northampton County... 

    Hellertown             6.0   400 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Bethlehem              5.6   330 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Cherry Hill            5.5  1020 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Easton                 4.3   700 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Martins Creek          3.2   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Philadelphia County... 

    Philadelphia           3.0   200 AM  3/03  Northeast Philadelphia   

    Pencoyd                2.5   330 PM  3/02  6ABC Studios             

    Fox Chase              2.2   800 AM  3/03  Social Media             

    Rockledge SE           2.2   730 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Franklin Institute     2.0   930 AM  3/03  Co-Op Observer           

    5 NE Philadelphia      2.0   700 AM  3/03  CoCoRaHS                 

    Somerton               2.0   415 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Philadelphia Intl Ai   1.5   700 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

  

  

 ***********************PEAK WIND GUST*********************** 

  

 LOCATION             MAX WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    



                         GUST            OF  

                          MPH    MEASUREMENT 

  

 DELAWARE 

  

 ...ANZ455... 

    1 SE Dewey Beach        62  1126 AM  3/02  54 knots.                

  

 ...ANZ470... 

    NDBC Buoy 44009         69   700 PM  3/02  60 knots.                

  

 ...Kent County... 

    Dover                   62   349 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

  

 ...New Castle County... 

    Wilmington New Castl    58   254 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Middletown              58   421 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Blackbird               52   509 PM  3/02  RAWS                     

    Townsend                46   510 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

  

 ...Sussex County... 



    Lewes                   66   749 AM  3/02  ROUTE 1                  

    Lewes NOS               66   848 PM  3/02  NOS-NWLON                

    Dewey Beach             62  1151 AM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Greenwood               54   316 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Sussex County Airpor    49  1203 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Redden                  49   208 PM  3/02  RAWS                     

    Georgetown              47   135 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

    Milton                  46  1235 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Seaford                 46   310 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

  

 MARYLAND 

  

 ...Cecil County... 

    Fair Hill               63   306 PM  3/02  Mesonet                  

    North East              56   405 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

    Chesapeake City NOS     51   354 PM  3/02  NOS-PORTS                

  

 ...Queen Anne``s County... 

    Bay Bridge Airport      47   655 AM  3/02  AWOS                     

  

 ...Queen Annes County... 



    Grasonville             64   417 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Stevensville            52   155 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

  

 ...Talbot County... 

    2 E Oxford              54   551 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Easton/newnam Field     48  1250 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

    Easton Newman Airpor    46   750 AM  3/02  AWOS                     

  

 NEW JERSEY 

  

 ...ANZ431... 

    Brandywine Shoal NOS    74   830 PM  3/02  64 knots.                

    Cape May NOS Buoy       68  1148 AM  3/02  59 knots.                

  

 ...Atlantic County... 

    Atlantic City Intern    61   123 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

  

 ...Burlington County... 

    McGuire AFB             51   500 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

    Moorestown              46   915 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

  



 ...Camden County... 

    Pennsauken              56   345 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

  

 ...Cape May County... 

    Dennisville             71   248 PM  3/02  Shingles off home.       

    Cape May                71   418 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Cape May NOS            68  1148 AM  3/02  NOS-NWLON                

    North Wildwood          57  1052 AM  3/02  WeatherFlow              

    West Cape May           57   455 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

    Ocean City              55   829 PM  3/02  NONFEDAWOS               

    Cape May Point          54   100 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Woodbine                51  1230 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

    Cape May County Airp    51   203 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

    Sea Isle City           50   600 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Dennis Twp.             47  1100 AM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

  

 ...Cumberland County... 

    Fortesque               60  1205 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

    Newport                 54   200 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Millville Municipal     54   404 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Upper Deerfield         46   600 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  



  

 ...Gloucester County... 

    Washington Twp          65   255 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Piney Hollow            59  1024 PM  3/02  NJ-MESONET               

    West Deptford           46   330 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

  

 ...Hunterdon County... 

    Lebanon                 71   600 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Readington              53   620 PM  3/02  NONFEDAWOS               

    Clinton                 50  1249 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    White House Station     46   440 PM  3/02  NONFEDAWOS               

  

 ...Mercer County... 

    Lawrenceville           62   500 PM  3/02  Social Media             

    Mercer County Airpor    54   420 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Mercerville             49   529 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Hopewell Twp.           48   520 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

  

 ...Middlesex County... 

    South Plainfield        65   500 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Perth Amboy             55   226 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   



  

 ...Monmouth County... 

    Keyport                 54   600 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Sea Girt                53   805 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

    Port Monmouth           53   259 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Monmouth                47   634 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    North Middletown        46   235 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Sandy Hook              46   845 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Allaire Airport         46   351 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

  

 ...Morris County... 

    Morristown              49  1145 AM  3/02  AWOS                     

  

 ...Ocean County... 

    Harvey Cedars           62   635 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

    Tuckerton               59   543 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Seaside Heights         58   725 PM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

    Rutgers                 58   247 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Mantoloking             55   751 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Trixies                 53   828 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Barnegat Inlet          52   500 PM  3/02  USGS                     



    Waretown                51   830 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

  

 ...Somerset County... 

    Somerset Airport        49   631 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

  

 ...Sussex County... 

    High Point Monument     48  1125 AM  3/02  NJWXNET                  

  

 PENNSYLVANIA 

  

 ...Berks County... 

    Fleetwood               59   321 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Reading Regional Air    58   238 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Lenhartsville           54   239 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

  

 ...Bucks County... 

    Perkasie                51   237 PM  3/02  NONFEDAWOS               

    Nockamixon              49   323 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    Yardley                 48   332 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Newton                  48   455 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

    Doylestown Airport      47   158 PM  3/02  ASOS                     



  

 ...Chester County... 

    West Grove              60   305 PM  3/02  DEOS                     

    Coatesville             53   355 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

    Marsh Creek             52   651 PM  3/02  WXFLOW                   

    4 NW Ladenberg          50  1245 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

  

 ...Delaware County... 

    Newtown Square E        56   721 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

  

 ...Lehigh County... 

    Lehigh Valley Intl A    60   520 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Queen City              51   635 PM  3/02  AWOS                     

    4 SE Claussville        46   155 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

  

 ...Monroe County... 

    Pocono Mountains Mun    60   130 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Pocono Pines            48   540 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

  

 ...Montgomery County... 

    Pottstown Limerick A    46   512 PM  3/02  ASOS                     



  

 ...Northampton County... 

    Bushkill Center         60  1152 AM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Cherry Hill             58   800 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Beersville              50   115 PM  3/02  Trained Spotter          

    Danielsville            47   213 PM  3/02  CWOP                     

  

 ...Philadelphia County... 

    Northeast Philadelph    62   313 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

    Philadelphia Intl Ai    59  1024 PM  3/02  ASOS                     

  

 && 

  

 *****METADATA***** 

 :3/02/2018,  810 PM, DE, New Castle, Talley Brook, , , 39.81817, -75.53298, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, DE, New Castle, Greenville, , , 39.77900, -75.59826, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  812 PM, DE, New Castle, Claymont, , , 39.80300, -75.45940, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, DE, New Castle, New Castle County Airport, , , 39.67800, -75.60600, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, ASOS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, DE, New Castle, Hockessin, , , 39.78000, -75.69000, SNOW, T, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, DE, New Castle, Prices Corner, , , 39.73706, -75.62215, SNOW, T, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  745 PM, NJ, Atlantic, Hammonton, , , 39.64120, -74.78620, SNOW, 3.2, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 



 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Atlantic, Estell Manor, , , 39.40000, -74.73330, SNOW, 2.9, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Atlantic, Hammonton, 1, WNW, 39.64036, -74.82609, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Atlantic, Folsom, 3, SE, 39.55646, -74.80483, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  750 AM, NJ, Atlantic, Egg Harbor City, 4, SW, 39.53143, -74.64708, SNOW, 1.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018, 1205 AM, NJ, Atlantic, Atlantic City Intl Airport, , , 39.45700, -74.57700, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, ASOS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Burlington, Medford Twp, 2, SSE, 39.83149, -74.80831, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Burlington, Tabernacle, , , 39.84300, -74.71000, SNOW, 1.4, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  500 PM, NJ, Burlington, Marlton, , , 39.90140, -74.92930, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Burlington, Moorestown Twp., 1, SSW, 39.96500, -74.94691, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Laurel, , , 39.96838, -74.86478, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Burlington, Southampton Twp., 2, SE, 39.89680, -74.69720, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  827 AM, NJ, Burlington, Moorestown, , , 39.97120, -74.93446, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  830 AM, NJ, Burlington, Tabernacle Twp., 5, WNW, 39.83780, -74.74670, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Burlington, Cinnaminson Twp., , , 39.99858, -74.98048, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  505 PM, NJ, Burlington, Maple Shade, , , 39.95130, -74.99570, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Public, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Holly WFO, , , 40.01000, -74.79400, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, NWS Office, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Burlington, Burlington, 2, E, 40.07860, -74.82090, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  730 AM, NJ, Camden, Winslow Twp., 4, W, 39.71095, -74.96793, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  845 PM, NJ, Camden, Cherry Hill, , , 39.90230, -74.99610, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Camden, Somerdale, 4, SW, 39.83720, -75.04420, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/03/2018,  725 AM, NJ, Camden, Mount Ephraim, , , 39.88393, -75.09017, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Cape May, Woodbine, 1, NNW, 39.23779, -74.81728, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Cape May, Cape May, , , 38.9395, -74.91226, SNOW, 0.0, Inch, Phantom, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, DE, Kent, Dover, , , 39.1603, -75.52716, SNOW, T, Inch, Phantom, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, DE, Sussex, Lewes, , , 38.76734, -75.13028, SNOW, 0.0, Inch, Phantom, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, DE, Sussex, Georgetown, , , 38.68485, -75.3953, SNOW, 0.0, Inch, Phantom, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, MD, Caroline, Denton, , , 38.8835, -75.8361, SNOW, 0.0, Inch, Phantom, 

 :3/02/2018,  600 PM, NJ, Cumberland, Newport, , , 39.29660, -75.17690, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  815 PM, NJ, Gloucester, South Harrison Twp, , , 39.70000, -75.25000, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Gloucester, Turnersville, 4, WSW, 39.73318, -75.13307, SNOW, 3.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  454 AM, NJ, Gloucester, Mantua, , , 39.79400, -75.17212, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Social Media, Storm total. 

 :3/02/2018,  630 PM, NJ, Gloucester, West Deptford, , , 39.83340, -75.19960, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Gloucester, Turnersville, 1, WNW, 39.77386, -75.09252, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Gloucester, East Greenwich Twp., , , 39.80086, -75.23866, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Gloucester, Monroe Twp., 2, SE, 39.63940, -74.95270, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Byram, 2, NE, 40.45471, -75.03180, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Frenchtown, , , 40.53420, -75.05590, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  630 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Alpha, 3, ESE, 40.63168, -75.10453, SNOW, 3.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Annandale, 2, SSE, 40.60637, -74.87104, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  730 PM, NJ, Hunterdon, Lebanon, , , 40.64390, -74.83510, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  826 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Flemington, 3, E, 40.51670, -74.80000, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/02/2018,  350 PM, NJ, Hunterdon, Readington, , , 40.56871, -74.73766, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 



 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Mercer, Hopewell Twp., 2, NW, 40.37352, -74.83466, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1159 PM, NJ, Mercer, Trenton, 3, NNW, 40.26001, -74.78659, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  340 PM, NJ, Mercer, Ewing, , , 40.26540, -74.80120, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, Meteorologist, 

 :3/02/2018,  500 PM, NJ, Mercer, Hamilton Twp, , , 40.21000, -74.70000, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Middlesex, South Brunswick, 3, NE, 40.44700, -74.50800, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  930 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Clarksburg, , , 40.18860, -74.44110, SNOW, 3.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  825 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Howell, , , 40.19170, -74.20000, SNOW, 2.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  745 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Colts Neck, , , 40.28761, -74.17237, SNOW, 2.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  800 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Colts Neck Twp, 1, E, 40.29096, -74.15786, SNOW, 2.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Howell Twp, 3, W, 40.18380, -74.24479, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  701 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Lakehurst, 9, NE, 40.13020, -74.21450, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Freehold, , , 40.31420, -74.25110, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/02/2018,  705 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Long Branch, 9, SSW, 40.18000, -74.05200, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Long Branch, 5, SW, 40.24207, -74.02983, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Long Branch, 1, SW, 40.29695, -74.00151, SNOW, 0.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  400 AM, NJ, Morris, Green Pond, , , 41.01720, -74.47810, SNOW, 11.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  730 PM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp, , , 40.85000, -74.57000, SNOW, 11.3, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018, 1045 PM, NJ, Morris, Jefferson Twp, , , 40.96000, -74.59000, SNOW, 10.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  640 PM, NJ, Morris, Lake Hopatcong, , , 40.94843, -74.61710, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, Amateur Radio, 

 :3/03/2018,  830 AM, NJ, Morris, Mount Arlington, , , 40.90795, -74.64139, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  315 PM, NJ, Morris, Schooleys Mountain, , , 40.79927, -74.81378, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 



 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Mine Hill Twp. ENE, , , 40.88183, -74.57941, SNOW, 8.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1030 PM, NJ, Morris, Marcella, , , 40.98704, -74.47432, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Elevation 820 feet. 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Green Pond, 3, S, 40.96583, -74.48778, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp, 2, SW, 40.81730, -74.60490, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Mine Hill Twp., , , 40.88210, -74.59440, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Rockaway, , , 40.90040, -74.51360, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Public, 

 :3/03/2018,  615 AM, NJ, Morris, Stanhope, 7, ESE, 40.84506, -74.59695, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Washington Twp., 4, W, 40.78532, -74.86121, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Roxbury Twp., , , 40.87586, -74.63043, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Chester Twp ENE, , , 40.78174, -74.67375, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp., 2, E, 40.83980, -74.54320, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018, 1000 AM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp, 2, E, 40.84999, -74.53171, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018, 1030 PM, NJ, Morris, Denville, , , 40.89232, -74.47738, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  442 PM, NJ, Morris, Ledgewood, , , 40.88121, -74.65599, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  845 AM, NJ, Morris, Mendham, 2, W, 40.77272, -74.62908, SNOW, 1.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Denville Twp, 2, ESE, 40.88053, -74.46311, SNOW, 1.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1000 PM, NJ, Morris, New Providence, 3, NNW, 40.75239, -74.42972, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Fairfield, 5, W, 40.87165, -74.40547, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Ocean, Berkeley Twp., 3, SSE, 39.88469, -74.17412, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Ocean, Lakehurst, , , 40.02470, -74.30070, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Ocean, Point Pleasant Beach, , , 40.08781, -74.05201, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :3/03/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Ocean, Brick Twp., 2, NNE, 40.07966, -74.09894, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Peapack And Gladstone, 1, NNE, 40.73434, -74.64776, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Somerset, Bedminster Twp., 3, ESE, 40.65634, -74.63046, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp., 2, ENE, 40.49170, -74.51077, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp, 4, ENE, 40.50058, -74.48752, SNOW, 0.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Hillsborough Twp., 4, SE, 40.46773, -74.62179, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp., 3, NE, 40.51233, -74.51740, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1030 PM, NJ, Sussex, Branchville, , , 41.14670, -74.74960, SNOW, 16.5, Inch, Social Media, Elevation 1200 FT 

 :3/03/2018,  211 AM, NJ, Sussex, Montague, , , 41.30310, -74.79390, SNOW, 15.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  800 PM, NJ, Sussex, Highland Lakes, , , 41.17732, -74.46877, SNOW, 14.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Elevation 1400 FT 

 :3/02/2018,  235 PM, NJ, Sussex, High Point, , , 41.32060, -74.66190, SNOW, 13.5, Inch, Social Media, Elevation 1500 FT 

 :3/02/2018,  530 PM, NJ, Sussex, Vernon Twp, , , 41.20000, -74.50000, SNOW, 11.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Barry Lakes 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Sussex, Hardyston Twp, 3, SE, 41.08903, -74.53995, SNOW, 8.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  410 PM, NJ, Sussex, Wantage, 3, N, 41.28744, -74.55000, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  237 PM, NJ, Sussex, Stockholm, , , 41.08954, -74.51710, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  530 PM, NJ, Sussex, Vernon Valley, , , 41.23680, -74.48750, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Sussex, Sussex, 1, NNE, 41.22830, -74.60330, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  415 PM, NJ, Warren, Oxford, , , 40.81210, -74.99580, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  748 PM, NJ, Warren, Allamuchy, , , 40.92177, -74.81017, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Hackettstown, , , 40.85155, -74.84030, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Hope, 4, NE, 40.97150, -74.91980, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Warren, Stewartsville, , , 40.69371, -75.11101, SNOW, 3.1, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Alpha, 2, E, 40.65544, -75.11670, SNOW, 3.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Bridge, , , 40.83330, -75.08330, SNOW, 2.7, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Riegelsville, , , 40.59440, -75.19000, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/02/2018,  400 PM, PA, Berks, Huffs Church, , , 40.44676, -75.61908, SNOW, 2.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Berks, New Morgan, 2, WNW, 40.18221, -75.92457, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  806 AM, PA, Berks, Fleetwood, 2, ESE, 40.44292, -75.78721, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  926 AM, PA, Bucks, Perkasie, 2, NW, 40.38330, -75.33330, SNOW, 6.1, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/02/2018,  800 PM, PA, Bucks, Chalfont, , , 40.28970, -75.21020, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  600 PM, PA, Bucks, Furlong, , , 40.29580, -75.08170, SNOW, 2.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Bucks, Penndel, , , 40.14985, -74.93329, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  600 PM, PA, Bucks, Trevose, , , 40.13928, -74.98100, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018, 1200 AM, PA, Bucks, Oakford, 1, E, 40.15000, -74.93330, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/03/2018,  630 AM, PA, Bucks, Langhorne, 3, NNE, 40.22093, -74.88892, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1220 PM, PA, Carbon, Albrightsville, , , 41.01440, -75.60140, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Carbon, Jim Thorpe, , , 40.88582, -75.73319, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  520 PM, PA, Chester, Berwyn, , , 40.04483, -75.43881, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, PA, Chester, Downingtown, , , 40.00720, -75.70240, SNOW, 4.6, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  630 PM, PA, Chester, East Nantmeal, , , 40.12232, -75.72937, SNOW, 3.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  816 PM, PA, Chester, Devault, , , 40.07455, -75.53520, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  817 PM, PA, Chester, West Chester, , , 39.96060, -75.60550, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, DEOS, 



 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Chester, Warwick, , , 40.16510, -75.78382, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Chester, Chester Springs, , , 40.09500, -75.61720, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, DEOS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Chester, Glenmoore, , , 40.10000, -75.78330, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Chester, Pughtown, , , 40.16670, -75.66638, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Chester, Chads Ford, 3, SW, 39.84457, -75.63856, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Delaware, Wayne, , , 40.04400, -75.38769, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018, 1200 AM, PA, Delaware, Villanova, , , 40.03733, -75.34908, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, PA, Delaware, Newtown Square, , , 39.98670, -75.40140, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, PA, Delaware, Media, , , 39.91950, -75.38880, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  625 PM, PA, Delaware, Thornton, , , 39.90733, -75.53159, SNOW, 5.6, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  825 PM, PA, Delaware, Lansdowne, , , 39.94050, -75.27530, SNOW, 4.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  800 PM, PA, Delaware, Springfield, , , 39.92770, -75.33760, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  350 PM, PA, Delaware, Broomall, , , 39.96990, -75.35300, SNOW, 3.2, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  645 PM, PA, Delaware, Chadds Ford, , , 39.87178, -75.59132, SNOW, 2.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018, 1200 AM, PA, Lehigh, Fogelsville, , , 40.58315, -75.63269, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, PA, Lehigh, Salisbury Twp, , , 40.59000, -75.43000, SNOW, 4.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  430 PM, PA, Lehigh, Emmaus, 2, S, 40.50714, -75.49800, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  620 PM, PA, Lehigh, Allentown, , S, 40.59000, -75.48000, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, PA, Lehigh, Lehigh Valley Intl Airport, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, SNOW, 3.7, Inch, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  212 PM, PA, Lehigh, Allentown, , , 40.59000, -75.48000, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Lehigh, Neffs, 1, ESE, 40.68480, -75.58870, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :3/02/2018,  800 PM, PA, Monroe, Coolbaugh Twp, , , 41.18000, -75.49000, SNOW, 23.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  510 PM, PA, Monroe, Tobyhanna, , , 41.17690, -75.41830, SNOW, 20.0, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

 :3/03/2018, 1000 AM, PA, Monroe, Mount Pocono, , , 41.12000, -75.36000, SNOW, 17.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  200 AM, PA, Monroe, Blakeslee, , , 41.09250, -75.59300, SNOW, 15.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  939 AM, PA, Monroe, Pocono Summit, , , 41.11120, -75.38630, SNOW, 12.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  930 PM, PA, Monroe, Bossardsville, 1, NE, 40.93811, -75.25774, SNOW, 7.1, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  715 PM, PA, Monroe, Bartonsville, , , 41.00530, -75.28040, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  706 AM, PA, Monroe, Rossland, 1, N, 40.89333, -75.39917, SNOW, 4.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  740 AM, PA, Montgomery, Bryn Mawr, , , 40.02180, -75.31590, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018, 1200 AM, PA, Montgomery, Plymouth Meeting, , , 40.10870, -75.28080, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  830 AM, PA, Montgomery, North Wales, , , 40.20840, -75.29225, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018, 1000 AM, PA, Montgomery, Wyndmoor, , , 40.08320, -75.19300, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  900 AM, PA, Montgomery, Lansdale, 3, SW, 40.21264, -75.32109, SNOW, 6.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  645 PM, PA, Montgomery, Lansdale, , , 40.24190, -75.28400, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Montgomery, Schwenksville, 8, ESE, 40.19694, -75.32585, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Montgomery, Green Lane, , , 40.33720, -75.46930, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  730 PM, PA, Montgomery, Graterford, , , 40.22566, -75.45462, SNOW, 4.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  430 PM, PA, Montgomery, Wynnewood, , , 40.00289, -75.27074, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Montgomery, Skippack, 3, ESE, 40.20422, -75.35770, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Montgomery, Site 2, , , 40.23330, -75.43330, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Montgomery, Wyncote, , , 40.09410, -75.14316, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Montgomery, Schwenksville, 2, WSW, 40.25222, -75.49535, SNOW, 2.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Montgomery, North Wales, 1, WSW, 40.20612, -75.29910, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  800 PM, PA, Montgomery, King of Prussia, , , 40.08927, -75.39602, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018, 1000 AM, PA, Montgomery, Tylersport, , , 40.34955, -75.38101, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  730 PM, PA, Montgomery, Gilbertsville, , , 40.32280, -75.60900, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Montgomery, Conshohocken, 1, W, 40.06670, -75.31670, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/02/2018,  400 PM, PA, Northampton, Hellertown, , , 40.58410, -75.33810, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  330 PM, PA, Northampton, Bethlehem, , , 40.62610, -75.37550, SNOW, 5.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018, 1020 PM, PA, Northampton, Cherry Hill, , , 40.75815, -75.30935, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, PA, Northampton, Easton, , , 40.68820, -75.21640, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Northampton, Martins Creek, , , 40.78285, -75.18270, SNOW, 3.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  200 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia, , , 40.00680, -75.13470, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Social Media, Northeast Philadelphia 

 :3/02/2018,  330 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Pencoyd, , , 40.00545, -75.21398, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Broadcast Media, 6ABC Studios 

 :3/03/2018,  800 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Fox Chase, , , 40.08122, -75.08017, SNOW, 2.2, Inch, Social Media, 

 :3/03/2018,  730 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Rockledge SE, , , 40.06771, -75.07477, SNOW, 2.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/03/2018,  930 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Franklin Institute, , , 39.95000, -75.16670, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :3/03/2018,  700 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia, 5, NE, 40.05860, -75.07703, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :3/02/2018,  415 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Somerton, , , 40.12344, -75.01489, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Intl Airport, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1126 AM, DE, ANZ455, Dewey Beach, 1, SE, 38.68506, -75.06368, NON-TSTM, 62, mph, WeatherFlow, 54 knots. 

 :3/02/2018,  700 PM, DE, ANZ470, NDBC Buoy 44009, , , 38.46000, -74.40000, NON-TSTM, 69, mph, Buoy, 60 knots. 



 :3/02/2018,  349 PM, DE, Kent, Dover, , , 39.13000, -75.47000, NON-TSTM, 62, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  254 PM, DE, New Castle, Wilmington New Castle Co, , , 39.67830, -75.60690, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  421 PM, DE, New Castle, Middletown, , , 39.47123, -75.68003, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  509 PM, DE, New Castle, Blackbird, , , 39.32583, -75.73083, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, RAWS, 

 :3/02/2018,  510 PM, DE, New Castle, Townsend, , , 39.39526, -75.63169, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  749 AM, DE, Sussex, Lewes, , , 38.77456, -75.13935, NON-TSTM, 66, mph, Trained Spotter, ROUTE 1 

 :3/02/2018,  848 PM, DE, Sussex, Lewes NOS, , , 38.78169, -75.12000, NON-TSTM, 66, mph, NOS-NWLON, 

 :3/02/2018, 1151 AM, DE, Sussex, Dewey Beach, , , 38.68134, -75.07507, NON-TSTM, 62, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  316 PM, DE, Sussex, Greenwood, , , 38.77850, -75.58233, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018, 1203 PM, DE, Sussex, Sussex County Airport, , , 38.68920, -75.35920, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  208 PM, DE, Sussex, Redden, , , 38.74167, -75.41528, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, RAWS, 

 :3/02/2018,  135 PM, DE, Sussex, Georgetown, , , 38.63609, -75.45499, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1235 PM, DE, Sussex, Milton, , , 38.75083, -75.24833, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  310 PM, DE, Sussex, Seaford, , , 38.65248, -75.70360, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  306 PM, MD, Cecil, Fair Hill, , , 39.70111, -75.86000, NON-TSTM, 63, mph, Mesonet, 

 :3/02/2018,  405 PM, MD, Cecil, North East, , , 39.59722, -75.91361, NON-TSTM, 56, mph, DEOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  354 PM, MD, Cecil, Chesapeake City NOS, , , 39.52670, -75.81000, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, NOS-PORTS, 

 :3/02/2018,  655 AM, MD, Queen Anne``s, Bay Bridge Airport, , , 38.97600, -76.32900, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  417 PM, MD, Queen Annes, Grasonville, , , 38.90000, -76.20000, NON-TSTM, 64, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  155 PM, MD, Queen Annes, Stevensville, , , 38.97610, -76.32940, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  551 PM, MD, Talbot, Oxford, 2, E, 38.68667, -76.12200, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, CWOP, 



 :3/02/2018, 1250 PM, MD, Talbot, Easton/newnam Field Airport, , , 38.80420, -76.06890, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  750 AM, MD, Talbot, Easton Newman Airport, , , 38.80400, -76.06900, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  830 PM, NJ, ANZ431, Brandywine Shoal NOS, , , 38.98700, -75.11300, NON-TSTM, 74, mph, NOS Platform, 64 knots. 

 :3/02/2018, 1148 AM, NJ, ANZ431, Cape May NOS Buoy, , , 38.96600, -74.96600, NON-TSTM, 68, mph, NOS Platform, 59 knots. 

 :3/02/2018,  123 PM, NJ, Atlantic, Atlantic City International, , , 39.45750, -74.57720, NON-TSTM, 61, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  500 PM, NJ, Burlington, McGuire AFB, , , 40.02000, -74.60000, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  915 PM, NJ, Burlington, Moorestown, , , 39.98329, -74.89568, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  345 PM, NJ, Camden, Pennsauken, , , 39.98510, -75.03911, NON-TSTM, 56, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  248 PM, NJ, Cape May, Dennisville, , , 39.19310, -74.82560, NON-TSTM, 71, mph, Trained Spotter, Shingles off home. 

 :3/02/2018,  418 PM, NJ, Cape May, Cape May, , , 38.96991, -74.96145, NON-TSTM, 71, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018, 1148 AM, NJ, Cape May, Cape May NOS, , , 38.96833, -74.96000, NON-TSTM, 68, mph, NOS-NWLON, 

 :3/02/2018, 1052 AM, NJ, Cape May, North Wildwood, , , 39.00510, -74.80210, NON-TSTM, 57, mph, WeatherFlow, 

 :3/02/2018,  455 PM, NJ, Cape May, West Cape May, , , 38.94225, -74.94412, NON-TSTM, 57, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  829 PM, NJ, Cape May, Ocean City, , , 39.26350, -74.60750, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, NONFEDAWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  100 PM, NJ, Cape May, Cape May Point, , , 38.93450, -74.96467, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018, 1230 PM, NJ, Cape May, Woodbine, , , 39.21839, -74.79443, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  203 PM, NJ, Cape May, Cape May County Airport, , , 39.00830, -74.90810, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  600 PM, NJ, Cape May, Sea Isle City, , , 39.15524, -74.69227, NON-TSTM, 50, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018, 1100 AM, NJ, Cape May, Dennis Twp., , , 39.20393, -74.89230, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018, 1205 PM, NJ, Cumberland, Fortesque, , , 39.24252, -75.17705, NON-TSTM, 60, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  200 PM, NJ, Cumberland, Newport, , , 39.29660, -75.17690, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, Trained Spotter, 



 :3/02/2018,  404 PM, NJ, Cumberland, Millville Municipal Airport, , , 39.36810, -75.07440, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  600 PM, NJ, Cumberland, Upper Deerfield, , , 39.52435, -75.20093, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  255 PM, NJ, Gloucester, Washington Twp, , , 39.75000, -75.07000, NON-TSTM, 65, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018, 1024 PM, NJ, Gloucester, Piney Hollow, , , 39.58058, -74.93430, NON-TSTM, 59, mph, NJ-MESONET, 

 :3/02/2018,  330 PM, NJ, Gloucester, West Deptford, , , 39.87774, -75.13879, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  600 PM, NJ, Hunterdon, Lebanon, , , 40.64390, -74.83510, NON-TSTM, 71, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  620 PM, NJ, Hunterdon, Readington, , , 40.58295, -74.73650, NON-TSTM, 53, mph, NONFEDAWOS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1249 PM, NJ, Hunterdon, Clinton, , , 40.63530, -74.91230, NON-TSTM, 50, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  440 PM, NJ, Hunterdon, White House Station, , , 40.64397, -74.77430, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, NONFEDAWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  500 PM, NJ, Mercer, Lawrenceville, , , 40.30140, -74.73020, NON-TSTM, 62, mph, Social Media, 

 :3/02/2018,  420 PM, NJ, Mercer, Mercer County Airport, , , 40.27670, -74.81330, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  529 PM, NJ, Mercer, Mercerville, , , 40.25080, -74.68300, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  520 PM, NJ, Mercer, Hopewell Twp., , , 40.35233, -74.77499, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  500 PM, NJ, Middlesex, South Plainfield, , , 40.57540, -74.41530, NON-TSTM, 65, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  226 PM, NJ, Middlesex, Perth Amboy, , , 40.50129, -74.28369, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  600 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Keyport, , , 40.43200, -74.20150, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  805 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Sea Girt, , , 40.12045, -74.03281, NON-TSTM, 53, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  259 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Port Monmouth, , , 40.43283, -74.10183, NON-TSTM, 53, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  634 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Monmouth, , , 40.33650, -73.99229, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  235 PM, NJ, Monmouth, North Middletown, , , 40.44000, -74.11250, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  845 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Sandy Hook, , , 40.42469, -73.98438, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, WXFLOW, 



 :3/02/2018,  351 PM, NJ, Monmouth, Allaire Airport, , , 40.18670, -74.12440, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1145 AM, NJ, Morris, Morristown, , , 40.80000, -74.42000, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  635 PM, NJ, Ocean, Harvey Cedars, , , 39.70499, -74.13520, NON-TSTM, 62, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  543 PM, NJ, Ocean, Tuckerton, , , 39.52178, -74.31911, NON-TSTM, 59, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  725 PM, NJ, Ocean, Seaside Heights, , , 39.94383, -74.07380, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  247 PM, NJ, Ocean, Rutgers, , , 39.52158, -74.31912, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  751 PM, NJ, Ocean, Mantoloking, , , 40.00961, -74.05896, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  828 PM, NJ, Ocean, Trixies, , , 39.87371, -74.13708, NON-TSTM, 53, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  500 PM, NJ, Ocean, Barnegat Inlet, , , 39.76111, -74.10806, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, USGS, 

 :3/02/2018,  830 PM, NJ, Ocean, Waretown, , , 39.80667, -74.17600, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  631 PM, NJ, Somerset, Somerset Airport, , , 40.62580, -74.67060, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1125 AM, NJ, Sussex, High Point Monument, , , 41.32172, -74.66070, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, NJWXNET, 

 :3/02/2018,  321 PM, PA, Berks, Fleetwood, , , 40.41350, -75.83133, NON-TSTM, 59, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  238 PM, PA, Berks, Reading Regional Airport, , , 40.37830, -75.96560, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  239 PM, PA, Berks, Lenhartsville, , , 40.56500, -75.93367, NON-TSTM, 54, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  237 PM, PA, Bucks, Perkasie, , , 40.38916, -75.29050, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, NONFEDAWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  323 PM, PA, Bucks, Nockamixon, , , 40.46707, -75.22223, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018,  332 PM, PA, Bucks, Yardley, , , 40.25383, -74.86683, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  455 PM, PA, Bucks, Newton, , , 40.27967, -74.92700, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  158 PM, PA, Bucks, Doylestown Airport, , , 40.33310, -75.12280, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  305 PM, PA, Chester, West Grove, , , 39.86556, -75.84639, NON-TSTM, 60, mph, DEOS, 



 :3/02/2018,  355 PM, PA, Chester, Coatesville, , , 39.98000, -75.87000, NON-TSTM, 53, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  651 PM, PA, Chester, Marsh Creek, , , 40.06693, -75.72088, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, WXFLOW, 

 :3/02/2018, 1245 PM, PA, Chester, Ladenberg, 4, NW, 39.81583, -75.82883, NON-TSTM, 50, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  721 PM, PA, Delaware, Newtown Square E, , , 39.98509, -75.37942, NON-TSTM, 56, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  520 PM, PA, Lehigh, Lehigh Valley Intl Airport, , , 40.65236, -75.44042, NON-TSTM, 60, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  635 PM, PA, Lehigh, Queen City, , , 40.57000, -75.49000, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, AWOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  155 PM, PA, Lehigh, Claussville, 4, SE, 40.55344, -75.60301, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  130 PM, PA, Monroe, Pocono Mountains Municipal, , , 41.13750, -75.37890, NON-TSTM, 60, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018,  540 PM, PA, Monroe, Pocono Pines, , , 41.08733, -75.43933, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  512 PM, PA, Montgomery, Pottstown Limerick Airport, , , 40.23940, -75.55690, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1152 AM, PA, Northampton, Bushkill Center, , , 40.79371, -75.32462, NON-TSTM, 60, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  800 PM, PA, Northampton, Cherry Hill, , , 40.75815, -75.30935, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  115 PM, PA, Northampton, Beersville, , , 40.74640, -75.47110, NON-TSTM, 50, mph, Trained Spotter, 

 :3/02/2018,  213 PM, PA, Northampton, Danielsville, , , 40.78728, -75.54296, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, CWOP, 

 :3/02/2018,  313 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Northeast Philadelphia Airp, , , 40.08190, -75.01110, NON-TSTM, 62, mph, ASOS, 

 :3/02/2018, 1024 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Intl Airport, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, NON-TSTM, 59, mph, ASOS, 
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